Watch Stand Charging Instructions:

1. Connect USB-C Cable to Wireless charger and Wall Adapter.
2. Plug Wall Adapter into wall outlet.

3. Adjust hinges to desired position and start charging.

Note: Always connect to power using a Nimble USB-C Wall Charger, for the safest, most efficient
charging experience.

Instructions de recharge sans fil pour Watch Stand:

1. Connectez le cable USB-C au chargeur sans fil et a I'adaptateur mural.
2. Branchez 'adaptateur mural dans une prise de courant.

3. Ajustez les charnires a la position souhaitée et commencez a charger.

Remarque : Connectez toujours a I'alimentation en utilisant un chargeur mural USB-C Nimble pour
une expérience de charge la plus siire et la plus efficace.

Charging Apple Watch:
Charge laying flat or lift hinge to charge in Nightstand Mode.

Chargement de I'Apple Watch:
Chargez-la a plat ou soulevez la charniére
pour charger en mode Table de nuit.
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+ Ne rangez pas lappareil dans un environnement & haute température, y compris la chaleur causée par
dautres formes de chaleur. Ne placez pas Iappareil dans le feu ou dans d'autres environnements excessivement chauds. Lexposition

I disposi bienti ad alta temperatura, inclusala calg dall i ltre forme dii cal
Non posizionare il dispositivo nel fuoco o in altri ambienti eccessivamente caldi. Lesposizione al fuoco o a temperature supencn a

212°F (100 °C) kan een explosie veroorzaken.
- Stel de draadloze oplader niet bloot aan regen of sneeuw.
« Gebruik de draadloze oplader niet boven zijn output rating. Overbelasting van de output kan leiden tot brandgevaar of letsel

- Demonteer dit product niet en probeer het niet op eni lier opnieuw te gebruiken of
+ Probeer geen enkel onderdeel van dit apparaat te vervangen.
« Gebruik van een voedingsbron of aplader die niet door Nimble wordt aanbevolen kan leiden tot brandgevaar of letsel aan personen.

- Als dit apparaat toegankelijk is voor of door een minderjarige kan worden gebruikt, stemt de aankopende volwassene ermee in
volledig verantwoordelijk te zijn voor het bieden van toezicht, instructie en waarschuwingen. De koper stemt in met het verdedigen,

en vrijwaren van de fabrikant voor alle claims of schade voortkomend uit ongewenst gebruik of misbruik door

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS au feu ou a une tempé Ipé 212 °F (100 °C) peut provoquer ol 212 °F (100 °C) pud provocare esplosioni.
Warning: Read i to using this product, Improper use of this product may result in product damage, excess heat, . [ sansfil ala pluie oua Ia ne\ge « Non esporre il caricatore wireless alla pioggia o alla neve. aan personen.
toxic fumes, fire or explosion, for which damages you (*Purchaser’), and not Nimble for Good, PBC. ('Manufacturer") are responsible. « Nuti ans fil au-dela d i de ch: dela del: é iner un risque . lizzareil cari i ltre a d dell ltre|
dincendie ou de blessure. diincendio o di lesioni alle persone.

+ Do not store d¢ high-temps including heat caused by or other forms of heat. Do not place device - Ne démontez pas ce produit et ne tentez pas de le modifier ou de le réutiliser de quelque manire que ce soit. . é tentare di riutilizzarl dificarlo in alcun modo.

infire or other ively hot. 212°F (100°C) xpl . Nessayez pas de vemplacev une pame de cet appareil. ~ Nontentare d\ sostwlmre alcuna parte di questo dispositivo.
« Do not expose |he wwre\ess charger to rain or snow. . non ,m Nimble peut entrainer un nsque dincendie ou de h\essure « Lusodi da Nimble pud comp un rischio di incendio o di lesic
+ Donot harger in excess ofits output rating. inarisk offire orinjury to persons. . il lisé unm mineur, + Seq dispositivo & ibile o pun essere utilizzato da un mi ladulto acquirente accetta di [ i
« Do not dis or attempt o re-purp ‘modify itin any manner. supervision, i i [¥ et dégager le Fabricant de toute della supervisione, delle i li avvertimenti Laoqulrenle accetta di d\fendere, indennizzare e tenere indenne il Fabbricante een minderjarige.
+ Do not attempt to replace any part of this device. pour toute ré ftant d i di par un mineur. da qualsiasi recl danno d dallt dallabuso da parte di un mmcrenne i

« Use of a power supply or charger not recommended by Nimble may resultin a risk of fire or injury to persons.

+ If this device is accessible to, or may be used by a minor, purchasing adult agrees to be solely responsible for providing supervision,
instruction, and warnings. Purchaser agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold Manufacturer harmless for any claims or damages arising from
unintended use or misuse by a minor.

+ All products have gone through a thorough quality assurance inspection. ff you find that your device is excessively hot, is emitting odor,
is deformed, abraded, cut, or is experiencing or demonstrating an abnormal phenomenon, immediately stop all product use and
contact Manufacturer.

« Switch offthe when notin use, Th hi off: i from its wall charger.

+ Todisconnect the charging pad from line voltage, pull the AC adapter from the AC outlet.

+ The AC outlet shall be installed near the charging pad and shall be easily accessible.

+ To comply with FCC / IC RF exposure compliance requirements, the wireless charger must be used with a separation distance of at least
20 cm from all persons.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Legal: Manufacturer shall notin any you ortoany third party for ar ges you or any third pa asaresultof use,
intended or unintended, or misuse of this product I fanyde’v\ceorauw ory other than the appropriate device for which this
product s designed. will not y third party may suffer as a result of

indemnify, and hold Manu!acturer havmless for any claims or damages arising from unintended
USe or misuse, mdudmg use ww(h an unintended device.

This device complies with part 15 Dfme FCC Rules and RSS-Gen ofC Rules, Operation is subject to the following two conditions: () This device
may not
operation.

NOTE: has been I aCl: digital d pursuantto part 15 of the FCC Rules. These

+ Tous les pwuums ont subi un cortrole qualité approfondi. i vous constatez que votre appareil st excessivement chaud, émet une
odeur, est déformé, abrasé, coupé ou présente un phénomene anormal, cessez immeédiatement d'utiliser le produit et contactez
le Fabricant.

+ Eteignezle chargeur fi pas utilisé. Le chargeur dé éd
chargeur mural.

« Pour decunneclev le pad de chargemem de \a tens\an secteur, retirez [adaptateur secteur de la prise murale.

ap et doit étre facilement accessible.

- Pour de conformi iere d ition aux RF de la FCC / IC, le chargeur sans fil doit étre utilisé avec
une distance de séparation d'au moins 20 cm de toutes les persnnnes

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

Légal: Le Fabricant a bl touttiers pour Vous outout i

al i oudela lisati I

autre que \apuareﬂ appmpne pour lequel ce pmdunt es1 congu. Le Fabricant ne sera pas responsable des dommages que vous ou fout

décrit ci-dessus. Lacheteur indemniser

el degager le Fabricant de toute responsabilité pour toute réclamation ou dommage résultant dune utilisation ou d'une mauvaise
utilisation, y compris lutilisation avec un appareil non prévu.

lestconforme a la pame : CCetR
smvantes (1) Cet é ibles, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter é ycompris
celle qui pourrait provoquer un Ooncnonnement indésirable.

REMARQUE : Cet é aététestéet é imit i éri lasse B, é) partie
16 des regles de la FCC. Ces limits sont congues pour off une protecton raisonnable contr les intrférences nuisibles dans une
installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génere, utilise et peut emenre de Ienergle radiofréquence et, sil nest pas installé et utilisé

limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, aux ions, peut [;ausgrdes ér radio. Cependant, il n'y a g
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, f not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to que des interfé installation particuliere.
However, not occur in a particular installation.
Sicet éqipement cause desiterférence nuisiles  aréception ad o vt e qui peut e déterminé en éignant et en
i which can b g rallumant ¢ Iutilisateur est encouragé a essayer de corriger par une ou
the user totryto correct thi ne or more of the following measures:

- Reorient o elocte he receing anemna.
+ Increase th between and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
+ Consultthe dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

- Réorienter ou déplacer lantenne de réception.

- Augmenter la distance entre [équipement et le récepteur.

- Connecter léquipement a une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
« Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/télévision expérimenté pour obtenir de laide.

Pour - il numéri JasseB, émentala Partie 15 des 2 FCC, cet

Tt i prodotti sono stati sottoposti a un controllo qualita ito. Se noti che i tuo disp i caldo, emette
odori, & deformato, abraso, tagliato o presenta un fenomeno anomalo, interrompi |mmed|atamenle luso del prodotto e contatta

. ie. Als je merkt dat je apparaat overmatig heetis, een geur afgeeft,
vervormd, afgesleten, gescheurd is of een abnormaal fenomeen vertoont, stop dan onmiddelljk met het gebruik van het product en
neem contact op met de fabrikant.

calor. No coloque el dispositivo en el fuego u otros entomos excesivamente calientes. La exposicion al fuego o a

o col fisositivo no fo bi i A S0a0fc d

superiores a 212°F (100°C) puede causar una explosion.

~ Noexponga el cargador inalambrico a la lluvia o la nieve.

- No use el cargador inalambrico més all de su capacidad de salida. Sobrecargar las salidas por encima de la clasificacion puede
resultar en un riesgo de mcendlo 0 \es\ones alas personas.

. Nod b dificarlo de ninguna manera.

- N ninguna parte de este dispositivo.

~ Bl uso de una fuente de alimentacion o cargador no recomendado por Nimble puede resultar en un riesgo de incendio o lesiones a
las personas.

- Si este dispositivo es accesible para o puede ser utilizado por un menor, el adulto comprador acepta ser el tinico responsable de
pmporc\onar supervision, mslrucclones y advenenclas B compradcr acepta defender, indemnizar y eximir de responsabilidad al

cualquier del uso parte de un menor.

caliente, emite olor, esta deformado, desgastado, cortado o esta experimentando o demostrando un fenémeno anormal, detenga
inmedi uso del I fabricant

212°F (100°C) pode causar explosao.

« Nao exponha o carregador sem fio a chuva ou a neve.

« Nao use o carregador sem fio além de sua capacidade de saida. Sobrecargas acima da capacidade podem resultar em risco de
incéndio ou lesdes a pessoas.
Nao d produto nem liza-l dificé-lo de qualquer forma.

« Nao tente substituir nenhuma parte deste dispositivo.

« 0 uso de uma fonte de alimentacdo ou carregador ndo recomendado pela Nimble pode resultar em risco de incéndio ou lesdes
apessoas.

« Se este dispositivo for acessivel a um menor de idade ou puder ser usado por ele, o adulto comprador concorda em ser o Gnico
respcnsave\ por fumecev supervlsao instrugdes e adverlenc\as 0 comprador concorda em defender, indenizar e isentar o fabricante

uso indevido por um menor de idade.

. Todos 0s produtos passaram por uma rigorosa inspegao de controe de qualdade. Se vocé perceber que seu dispositivo estd
excessivamente quente, emitindo odor, deformado, desgastado, cortado ou demonstrando um fendmeno anormal, interrompa

il Fabbricante. « Zet de draadloze oplader it wanneer deze niet in gebruik is. De draadloze oplader schakelt automatisch uit wanneer deze wordt el pr X
« Spegni il caricator { do non & in uso. Il caricatore wireless si spegnera q ad dal . | inaldmbri do no esté en uso. El inalambri ] ati do se d « Desligue o carregador sem fio quando ndo estiver em uso. O carregador sem fio sera desligado automaticamente quando
Suo caricatore a muro. « Om het oplaadpad van de netspanning te ontkoppelen, trek je de AC-adapter uit het stopcontact. de su cargador de pared. desconectado de seu carregador de parede.
« Perscollegareil pad diricarica dalla tensione i rete, estrai \adaILatcre ACdalla presa di corrente. + Het stopcontact moet in de buurt van het toegankelijk zijn. + Para desconectar la base d de atension de linea, retire el deCAdela d - P abase d da voltagem da linha, reti ptador de CA da tomada ¢ gia.
- la pvesa di jicino al pad i ri + Omte voldoen aan de FCC /IC RF i moet met. van - latoma i de la base de carga y debe ser facil bl - A da de ia de instalada perto da d il ivel.
- isiti i i C/IC,il ‘ten minste 20 cm van alle personen. « Para cumplir isit on RF dela FCC/ IC, el cargador - Para cumprir os requisitos de conformidade de exposicdo a RF da FCC / IC, o carregador sem fio deve ser usado com uma distancia
d\ almeno 20 cm da tutte le persone. on de al menos 20 cm minima de 20 cm de todas as pessoas.
BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES SALVE ESTAS INSTRUGOES
Juridisch: De fabrikant is op geen enkele manier aansprakelijk jegens jou of enige derde partj voor schade die jij of een derde partij zou
Legale: Il Fabbricante non sara i alcun modo responsabile verso di e o verso terzi per danni che tu o terzi possano subire a seguito Kunen lien ls gevolg van gebruik, bedoeld of onbedoeld, of misbruk van it product in combinatie met een ander apparazt of Legal: Elfabri 4 i i ir como Legak O fabricante nao serd de form aguma resporséve por quaisuer dancs ue v o eceiros possam sffercomo resutado do
dell uso, menzmnale 0 meno, 0 dellabuso di questo prodotto in combmazmne con qualsiasi dispositivo o accessorio diverso da\ te ‘waarvoor dit product i pen. De fabrikant is niet joor enige schade die jij of i i i indebic ier di i i Uso, | ou ndo, ou d qualquer di ja o dispe
d: he een derde partij 0u kunnen liiden als gevolg van misbruik van dit product 20als hierboven uiteengezet. De koper stemt ermee in de no sea el disposit decuads pa el cua\ este ! di 4 disefiado. El fabri a ningtin dafio que usied 0 adequado para o qual es1e produlc fm pro|etado 0 fabricante naa serd uum quer danos que vocé ou terceiros possam
fabrikant te llen en te vrijwaren lle cl uit ongewenst gebruik of misbruik, bido d tin o de i | rer como resultad im: ‘concorda em defender, indenizar e isentar

a segulm dellabuso di questo pmdolto come descmm sopra Lacqmrente accelta di difendere, indennizzare e tenere indenne il
Fabbr da qualsiasi recl: dalluso non i ibuso, incluso l'uso con un di previsto.

Questo dispositivo & conforme alla parte 15 delle norme FCC e RSS-Gen delle norme IC. Il funzionamento & soggeto alle seguenti due
condizioni: (1) Questo dlsposwlwo non deve causare interferenze dannose, e (2) questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza

ricevuta, P un

NOTA: Questo apparecchio & stato testato e risulta conforme ai limiti per un dispositivo digitale di Classe B, i sensi della parte 15 delle
norme FCC. Questi limiti sono progettati per offrire una protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in uninstallazione
residenziale. Questo apparecchio genera, uizza e pu emettere energia a radiofrequenza e, se non installato e utlzzato secondo le
istruzioni, puo causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non & garanzia che le interferenze non i verifichino in
una installazione particolare.

Se questo apparecchio causa interferenze dannuse alla ricezione rad\u 0 televisiva, che pud essere determinata spegnendo e
lutente di correggere le interfer pi misure;

- Ri-orientare o spostare lantenna di ricezione.

. Aumemam la distanza tra apparecchio e il m:evltore

. una presa su di da quello a cui & collegato l ri
. Cunsultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/tv esperto per assistenza.

ATTENZIONE: Per i i igit lasse B, ai sensi della Parte C.qi
essere utilizzato con penfenche certificate e cavi schermati, T\me le penfenche devono essere schermale e messe a tera. Il

CAUTION: To comply with the limits of the Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device must be used with certified
i i beshielded Operation with hielded cabl

Le avec des pél

may result i inerference to radio or reception.

This equipment complies with FCC / IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed
and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

Any changes or modficaions ot expressly approved by the party responsibl for complance could void the user's authoiy o operate the
equipment

MODIFICATION: Any changes or de the warranty.

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE: Hereby, Nimble for Good, PBC. declares that the radio equipment wireless charging base is in compliance with
Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following intemet address: https://wwwgonim-
blecom/pages/global-compliance

CAN ICES(B)/NMB(B)

FR
INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES DE SECURITE
Avertissement : Lisez toutes les instructions et avertissements avant dullllser ce produit. Une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit peut

non certifiés ou des cables non blindés peut entrainer des interférences avec la réception
radio.

et équipement st conforme aux lies dexposiion aux adatons de a FCC /  fies pour un envionnement non contr,Cet
équipement doit étre installé et utilisé di minimale de 20 cm etvotre corps.

Toute modification é é par la partie responsable de I annuler lautorité de

lutilisateur a faire fonctionner [équipement.
MODIFICATION : Toute modification ou changement de cet appareil pourrait annuler la garantie.
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE : Par la présente, Nimble for Good, PBC. déclare que la base de chargement sans fil est conforme & la

Directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité de I'UE est disponible a Iadresse suivante : https://www.gonim-
ble.com/pages/global-compliance

ISTRUZION| IMPORTANTI DI SICUREZZA
Aertnz: Leggerette e stuzon e f awertiment prima i uizare quesw prodatto. Un uso improprio i questo prodatto pud
. ol

entrafner des d u produit, une chaleur excessive, des é iques, un incendie ou I pour lesq
("Acheteur"), et non Nimble for Good, PBC. (*Fabricant”), étes responsables.

al prodotto, eccessivo fumi tossici, , per i quali danni sei (‘Acquirente®) e non Nimble
for Good, PBC. (*Fabbricante") siete responsabili,

p laradio o la ricezione.

Questo apparecchlu e comorme ai hmm di esposizione alle rad\azmnl FCC ! \C stabiliti per un ambiente non controllato. Questo
pp: di 20 cm trail radiatore e il corpo.

Eventuali modifiche o cambiamenti non espressamente approvati dalla parte responsabile della conformita potrebbero annullare
lautorita dell utente a operare [apparecchio.

MODIFICHE: Qualsiasi modifi diqu dispositivo potrebbe llare la g

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA: Con la presente, Nimble for Good, PBC. dichiara che la base diicarica wireless & conforme alla Dwemva

inclusief gebruik met een onbedoeld apparaat.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels en RSS-Gen van de IC-regels. De werking is onderworpen aan de volgende twee
vmrwaarden (1) Dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken, en (2) dit apparaat moet alle ontvangen interferentie
a werking kan veroorzaken.

(OPMERKING: Deze apparatuur is getest en blijkt te voldoen aan de limieten voor een Class B digitaal apparaat, volgens deel 15 van de
FCC-regels. Deze limieten zijn ontworpen om redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen schadelijke interferentie in een residentiéle
instaltie Deze apparatu genereet gebrit e kn radiequenti-energie itstalenen s deze it lgensdeinsrctes vorch

engebruikt, Eris echter. ie dat er geen
interferentie optreedt in een specifieke installatie.

aan radio- of I wat kan worden door de ratu
uit en weer aan te zetten, wordt de gebruiker aangemoedigd om te proberen de interferentie te corrigeren door een of meer van de
volgende maatregelen:

« Heroriénteer of verplaa(s de on(vangstantenne

« Vergroot d¢

« Sluit de apparatuur aan op een stopcontact op een ander c\mun dan dat waarop de ontvanger is aangesloten.
+ Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio-/TV-technicus voor hulp.

OPGELET: Om limie t, volgens deel 15 van de FCC-regels, moet dit apparaat worden
gebruikt met en kabels. Alle moet en geaard zijn. Gebruik
met niet- i of niet- kabels kan interferentie veroorzaken met radio- of tv-ontvangst.

Deze apparatuur voldoet aan de FCC / IC-blootstelingslimieten voor sraling die jn vastgesteld voor een ongecontroleerde omgeving.
Deze apparatuur moet worden geinstalleerd en gebruikt met een minimale afstand van 20 cm tussen de radiator en e lichaam.

Eventuele wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor de naleving,
kunnen de autoriteit van de gebruiker om de apparatuur te bedienen ongeldig maken.

2014/53/EU. ll testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita dellUE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo intemet: htp: g
ble.com/pages/global-compliance

BELANGRUKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

ees alle instructies en i voordat je dit product gebruikt. Onjuist gebruik van dit product kan leiden tot
schade aan het product, overmatige hitte, giftige dampen, brand of explosie, waarvoor jij (*Koper") en niet Nimble for Good, PBC.
(‘Fabrikant") verantwoordelijk bent.

- Bewaar het apparaat niet in een omgeving met hoge ief hitte: door intense zonlicht of andere vormen
van warmte. Plaats het apparaat niet in vuur of andere extreem warme omgevingen. Blootstelling aan vuur of temperaturen boven

WIIZIGING: Alle wijzigingen of dit apparaat d

CONF ARING: Hlerbu vevklaart Nlmhle lm Good, PBC. dat de draadloze oplaadbasis voldoet aan Richtiijn 2014/53/EU. De
/an de EU ophet!

al-compliance

ES

INSTRUCCIONES \MPORTANTES DE SEGUR\DAD

Advertencia: Lea todas d ducto. El uso inadecuado d d d It
en dafios al producto, calor excesivo, humos toxicos, fuego o explosidn, por los cuales usted ("Comprador”) y no Nimble for Good, PBC.
(‘Fabricante") es responsable.

« No almacene el dispositivo en un entorno de alta temperatura, incluyendo el calor causado por la luz solar intensa u otras formas de

indemnizar y eximir de responsabilidad al fabricante por cualquier reclamo o dafio que surja del uso no intencionado o uso indebido,
incluyendo el uso con un dispositivo no previsto.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC y RSS-Gen de las Reglas de IC. EI mncwcnamlemo estd sujeto a las
y( cualquier
interferencia recibida, incluyendo i i d: un i deseado.

NOTAE: ! imi isposit de Clase B,d del

de 1 FCC. Esos iites st disefiados para proporcionar una proteccion razonable coira  iteferencia dafina en una nstalacion

reswdencwal Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las
i puede causar perjudiciales en I por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no se

produzcan interferencias en una instalacién en particular.

Siesteequipo causa neferencis perudieles en 1arecepcidn de rdio o tlvisin, o cualse puede determinar encendiendo y
I usuario que intente cortegira interferencia med

- Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.

. Aumente la s/eparacmn entreel equipoy el receptor
- C ina toma d

. Consu\le al d\stnbwdar oauntécnico expenmemada en radio/TV/ pam ublenev ayuda.

| receptor.

PRECAUC\DN Para cumplir con los Ilmlles del dlsposmvo digital Clase B, de acuerdo con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC, este

o fabricante de quaisquer reivindicagdes ou danos decorrentes do uso nao intencional ou uso indevido, incluindo o uso com um
dispositivo ndo previsto.

Este dispositivo esta em conformidade com a parte 15 das Regras da FCC e RSS-Gen das Regras IC. A operagdo estd sujeita as duas
condigdes a seguir: (1) Esm dlsposmvn nao pode causar |nmrfevenc|as pre]ummals, e (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer

interferéncia recebid: e )

NOTA: E i itestado e esta limites para u dispostivo digital Classe B, d d pa
15 FCC. Esses limites sai fornecer p i umainstalagdo
residencial. Este equipamento gera, usa e pode irradiar energia de radmvequencwa &, se ndo for instalado e usado de acordo com as

instrucdes, pode causar
ocorrera em uma instalagdo especifica.

prejudiciais a Ges por radio. No entanto, ndo ha garantia de que a interferéncia nao

Se este equipamento causar interferéncia prejudicial na recepgdo de rédio ou televiséo, 0 que pode ser determinado desiigando e
ligando o equipamento, 0 sudrio é incentivado a entar corigir a interferéncia por meio de uma ou mais das seguintes medidas:

+ Reorientar ou reposicionar a antena receptora.

- Aumentar a separagéo entre o equipamento e o receptor.

« Conectar uma (omada em ito dife daquele ao qual ptor estd conectado.
- C ouum radio/TV para obter ajuda.

CUIDADQ: Para cumprir os limites do dispositivo digital Classe B, de acordo com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC, este dispositivo deve ser
- | . " PR errados A - o

u tilizado con y
tierra. El funci periféri

Este equlpu cumple con los limites de exposlclun ala radiacion de la FCC/ IC establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo
y ima de 2( tre el radiadory su cuerpo.

Cualquier i on que no haya sido aprobadt por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podria anular la
autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

MODIFICACION: Cualquier cambio o modificacion de este dispositivo podria anular la garantia.

DECLARACIGN DE CONFORMIDAD: Por for Good, PBC.
2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en la siguiente direccion de internet:
I

p: pl

INSTRUGOES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURANGA
Aviso: Leia todas as |ns|rucoes e adverlenclas antes de usar esle produto. 0 uso inadequado des‘e pmdmo pode resultar em danos ao
(¢ )

produto, calor (‘Comprador” Good, PBC. (*Fabricante")
& responsavel,
. Na isposit i temperatura,i causado por luz solari

ificad bl blindad d tar en la radio o la recepcion.

a ificad cabos nao blindados pode ltar em interferéncia para a radio ou recepgao.

Este equipamento estd em confurmldade com os \lmnes de expus\qao a radiagao da FCC /1C esnabelecldos para um ambiente ndo
controlado. Es minima de 2 diador e seu corpo.

Quaisquer mudangas ou modificagdes que nao tenham sido expressamente aprovadas pela parte responsavel pela conformidade
d lar  autoridade do usué

MODIFICAGAO: Quaisquer ificagd dispositivo podem anular a garantia.

DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE: Por meio deste, a Nimble lm Gcod PBC declara que a base de carregamento sem fio estd em
Diretiva 2014/53/LIE 0 da UE estd disponivel no seguinte enderego

de internet: http: pli

BAXHBIE UHCTPYKLMW MO BE30MACHOCTA

Mpepynpexperue: MpounTaiite Bce MHCTRYKUAN 1 nepen 31070
npoayKTa. HenpasunbHoe 1cronb3osakye 3T0ro MpoayKTa MOKET NpuBecTy K noape)«ueumm YCTpoiACTBa,
M36bITOUHOMY HarPeBY, TOKCUUHbIM UCTIaPEHVIAM, NIOXApy UM B3PbIBY, 33 KOTOPbIE OTBETCTBEHHOCTb HeceTe
8ol (‘Tlokynatens"), a He Nimble for Good, PBC. (‘TipomssoauTens).

+ HeXpaHuTe yCTPOVCTBO B yCIOBMAX BbICOKOIA TEMMEPATYPbI, BKAIOUas HArPEB OT MHTEHCUBHOTO COTHEUHOTO
CBETa UM PYrnX NCTOYHNKOB Tenna, He nomeLwaiiTe yCTPOICTBO B OFOHb MM Apyrye YpesmepHo ropaumre
cpenbl Bozﬂemcmme OrHA UM TemnepaTypbi Bbitue 212°F (100°C) MOXET BbI3BaTb B3PbIB.

. 108 yCTPOViC “TBUIO IOK/IA /W CHera,

. He VCronbayitte 6eCnPOBOAHOE 3apAAHOE YCTPOIICTBO C Harpy3KOV, NPEBbILIAIOWLEN €ro HOMUHANbHYI0
MOWWHOCTb, Meperpy3Ka Bbillie HOMIHANBHO MOUJHOCTV MOXET NPUBECTY K PUCKY MOXaPa WM TPaBM.

+ He pa3séupaiiTe 3TOT NPOAYKT U He MbiTaliTeCh MCMONb30BATb €0 MOBTOPHO WM MOAUGUUMPOBATL
KaKuM-1160 obpasom.

+ He nbiTaiiTeck 3ameHITb N1io6yIo HaCTb 3TOTO YCTPOICTBA.

+ MICnonb3oBaHme UCTOYHIKA MATaHUSA WA yCTpoiicTea, He Nimble, MoxeT
NPVYBECTY K PUCKY NOXapa v TpaBMm.

+ ECTM 3T0 YCTPOWCTBO [IOCTYNHO /1A HECOBEPIEHHONETHErO WM MOXET GbiTb UCMONb3OBAHO WM,
NOKyNaIoUYIA B3POCNLIA COTMAILAETCA HECTU MOTHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTL 32 npenocrasnenvle Haa30pa,

VHCTPYKUMIA 1 Il c oc
n ot niobbIX i1 MU yBBITKOB, B
% wm vci Hec
+ Bce NpofyKTbl NPOLLINY TUiaTeNbHY!0 NPOBEPKY KauecTsa, ECm Bbl OBHapyXUTe, UTO Ballle YCTPOMCTBO
A, V3gaeT 3anax, WM MPOABNAET aHOMANbHbIE
ABReHIA, e v cemKuTecs c MpoussoauTenem.

« Otkiovaiite 6ecnpoBoaHOe 3aps/IHOEe YCTPOIACTBO, KOF/ja OHO He Ucronb3yeTcs. becnposogHoe 3apAaHoe

YCTPOIC K A np OT HACTEHHOrO 3aPAAHOTO YCTPOCTBA.
« Yrobbl 3apAAHYIO NNOWaAKY OT CeTeBoro BbIHbTE afjanTep nepemeHHoro Toka
V13 poseTkM
. Po3eTka NMepeMeHHOro TOKa [OMKHA GbiTb yCTaHOBAEHa PAROM C 3apAaHOM MIOWARKOA M GbiTb
Nerko AOCTYNHOVA,

« [inA cooTBeTCTBUA TPeGoBaHNAM Mo paavoyacToTHoMy Bospaelictauio FCC / IC, GecnposogHoe 3apaaHoe
YCTPOWCTBO AOMKHO UCMONB30BATLCA HA PACCTOAHUN He MeHee 20 CM OT BCex lopel.

COXPAHWTE STU UHCTPYKLMN

{0puAteckan nHbopMauVa: MPOU3BOAVTEN YA B KOEM Clyuae He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTY Meper Bami
TPeTbMM NML@AMI 33 Niobble YOLITKY, KOTOpble Bbl WM TPETbU /INLA MOTYT MOHECT B pesynbrate
e P wm wwm ur 37010
NPOAYKTa B COMETAaHUM C MIOBbIM YCTPOCTBOM WA AKCECCYapOM, OTAMUHBIM O COOTBETCTBYIOWIErO
YCTPOICTBa, 7M1 KOTOPOTO 3TOT NPOAYKT NpefHasHaueH, MPOU3BOAUTENb He HeCeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 3a

EKNAPALIMA O COOTBETCTBUW: Hactosiwmm Nimble for Good, PBC. 3asiBnsieT, uto 6ecnpoBoaHas 3apaaHas 6asa
cootsetcTayeT InpekTuse 2014/53/EC. MonHbIl TeKCT AeknapaLny cooTseTcTeuA EC AoCTyneH no cneayiowemy
pi pecy: htip: pli

ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI

Uyan: Bu iriinii kullanmadan dnce tiim talimatlan ve uyanlan okuyun. Bu iriiniin yanhs kullanim, tiriin hasarina, asin isinmaya, toksik
dumanlara, yangina veya patlamaya neden olabili ve bu durumlar igin sorumluluk sizde (‘Alicr”) olup, Nimble for Good, PBC. (‘Uretici’)
sorumlu degildir.

« Cihaz yilksek sicaklik ortaminda, yogun giines 15131 veya diger Isi kaynaklan gibi isidan kaynaklanan sicakiiklarda saklamayin. Cihazi
atege veya agin sicak ortamlara koymayin. Atese veya 212°F (100°C) iizerindeki sicakiilara maruz kalmak patlamaya neden olabili,

- Kablosuz: sar] cmazw yagmur veya kara maruz birakmayin.

iistiinde bir yiikle kull [ lictingin G yilklemeler, yangin veya yaralanma

riskine neden olabilir.
« Bu irlinii sokmeye veya yeniden kullanmaya ya da herhangi bir sekilde degistirmeye galismayin.
+ Bucihazn herhangibir parcasini degistimeye calismayin.
. Gnerilmeyen bir g kaynag kullanimi yangin veya yaralanma riskine neden olabili
« Bu cihaz bir gocugun erigimine agksa veya bir cm:uk tarafindan kullanilabiliyorsa, satin alan yetiskin, gézetim, tallmat ve uyan

aglamakla der. Alcy,bir gocugun
her tirlii iddia veya hasar icin Ureticiyi savunmay), tazmin etmeyl ve sorumlu tutmamay! kabul eder
-+ Tim irinler titiz bir I aginmis, kesilmi
bt S L o e letisime gecin
- j cihazini il kapatin. c\haz\ duvar sarj cihazind: dinda otomatik olarak kapanir.
- Sarj plakasint hat voltaj k icin, AC adapt6riini prizde
« AC priz, sarj plakasinin yakininda monte em\mell ve kolayca erisilebilir n\mahmr

- FCC/IC RF maruziyeti uyumluluk kigin kablosuz sarj cihaz, tiim Kigilerden en d

BUTALIMATLARI SAKLAYIN

Yasal Uyar: Uretici, bu iiriiniin tasarlandigi uygun cihaz disinda herhangi bir cihaz veya aksesuar ile kullaniminda, planli veya plansiz

iddia veya zarara

NioBble YObITKY, KOTOPbIE Bbl WK TPETbIA LA MOTYT NOHECTN B nenos olarak, yanhs kullanim nedemy\e size veya ligtincil taraflara ge\ehilecek herhang\ bir zarardan hicbir sekilde sorumlu tutulamaz. Uretici,
3TOr0 MPOAYKTa, Kak yKasaHo sbiwe. [ cornaluaetcs n oc yukanda hehmldlgl sekilde bu tiriintin yanlis kullamm\ nedemy\e size veya iigiincil taraflara gelebilecek herhangi hlr zarardan sorumlu
ny ot Mo6bIX i UM yBbITKOB, B imag digt kulla

e nm uci BKNIOYas  UC c karg! Ureticiyi savunmay), tazmin etmeyi ve summ\u lu(mamayl kabul eder.

YCTPOICTBOM.

370 ycTpoiicTBO CooTBeTCTBYeT YacTy 15 Mpasun FCC v RSS-Gen Mpagwn IC. Skcnnyatauna fonyckaetca npu
Ccreytowyx AByX ycosusx: (1) 3T YCTPOVICTBO He AOMKHO CO3AABATL BPEAHBIX NOMEX, 1 (2) 3T0 YCTPOICTBO
[IO/PKHO NPUHIMATD l0GblE OMEXM, B TOM UMCTIE Te, KOTOPbIE MOTYT BbI3BaTb HEXeENaTesbHYIo PaboTy.

MPUMEYAHWE: 3to o6opyaoBaHue 6bio MPOTECTUPOBAHO U COOTBETCTBYET NpeAenam AnA UdpoBoro
ycTpoiicTBa Knacca B B cooTBeTCTBIM € YacTbio 15 Mpasyn FCC. 311 npepent! paspaboTaHb 4na obecnedeHits
Pa3syMHON 3aLVITbI OT BPEAHbIX OMEX B XKIbIX 310 vcnonbayet n
MOXeT M3y aTb PaVIOHaCTOTHYIO SHEPIUIO 1, €C OHO HE YCTAHOB/IEHO 1 He VICMIONb3YeTCA B COOTBETCTBIM C
VIHCTPYKUUAMY, MOXET Bbi3BaTb BPE/HbIe MOMeX! B Paavocsasu. OfHaKO HET rapaHTuK, UTo nomexu He
BOHVKHYT B KOHKPETHO YCTaHOBKe,

ECu 370 06OPyAOBAHUE BbI3bIBAET BPEAHbIE MOMEXN B MPUEMe PAAVOCUTHANIOB W TeneBUSMOHHBIX
nepeaay, 1To MoXHo W BKnIoUUE 7
AycTpa U HECKOMBKAMI U3 C cnocoboe:

=N v paci pi i1 HTEHHBI,

. pacc:
- TopKouNTe 06OPYAOBAHIE K PO3ETKE B LiENH, OTIIMUHO OT O, K KOTOPOI MOAKITIOUEH NPUEMHIIK.
- O6paruecs wn TeslemacTepy 3a omMoLLb0.

MNPEAOCTEPEXEHWE: [ins c¢ it npeaenos TPOWCTBA Knacca B B COOTBETCTBUN C YaCTbIO

15 Mpaeun FCC, 3TO YCTPOWCTBO [O/MKHO UCI A C C
YCTPOVICTBAMI U 3KPaHMPOBaHHbIMMA _KaGenaMiu. Bee Mepugepuitbie YCTPOICTBA AOMKHbI GbiTo
n Yc c ycTpoiicTeamu

U1 HESKPaHIPOBAHHIMM KaBENANIA MOXET NIPUBECTI K FIOMEXaM B paauonpyiene.

370 060pPYAOBaHVIE COOTBETCTBYET NPEAENam BO3AEACTBIA PapmnaLn FCC / IC 415 HEKOHTPONMPYEMON Cpebl.
310 [IOMKHO 6bITb YC 0 U 3KC Al Ha PaCcCTOAHNN He MeHee 20 CM Mexy
PAjVaTOPOM 1 BalLVIM TENOM,

Tiobble uwm He
MpaBa Ha 3KC

OTBETCTBEHHOI CTOPOHOM, MOTYT NMWNTL

MOAVDUKALIIA: lio6ble n3MeHeHUA N MOANGUKaLIAM TOTO YCTPOCTBA MOTYT LT €0 rapaHTIm.

Bu cihaz, FCC Kurallan Boliim 15 ve IC Kurallan RSS-Gen ile uyumludur. Galisma, su iki kosula tabidir: (1) Bu cihaz zararli parazite neden
olamaz ve (2) bu cihaz, istenmeyen calismaya neden olabilecek parazit dahil olmak iizere alinan her tiirlii paraziti kabul etmelidir.

NOT: Bu ek\pman, FCC Kurallan Boliim 15% uygun olarak, blrS\mf B dijital cihazin sinirlarina uygun bulundu ve test edilmistir. Bu slmr\ar,
Yerlesim b Bu ekipman,

kullanir ve yayabilr ve talimatlara uygun olarak kurulmaz ve kullaniimazsa, radyo fletisimlerinde zararli parazitere neden olabilr Ancak,
belirli bir kurulumda parazit olusmayacagina dair bir garanti yoktur.

Bu ekipman, radyo veya televizyon aliminda zararli parazite neden oluyorsa ve bu durum, ekmmanl agip kapatarak belirlenebiliyorsa,
kullanici agagidaki onlemlerden bir veya daha

- Alci anteni yeniden yénlendirin veya yerini degigtiin,

- Ekipman ile alici arasindaki mesafeyi artinn.

« Ekipmani alicinin bagl oldugu devreden farkli bir devredeki bir prize baglayin.
« Satictya veya deneyimli bir radyo/TV teknisyenine danisin.

DIKKAT: FCC Kurallan Bliim 15 gére Sinif B dijital cihaz sinirlanina uymak igin bu cihaz, sertifikali gevre birimleri ve korumali kablolarla
kullaniimalidir, Tam gevre birimleri korumali ve topraklanmis olmalidir. Sertifikasiz gevre birimleri veya korumasiz kablolarla kullanim,
radyo veya televizyon aliminda parazite neden olabilir.

Bu ekipman, kontrolsiiz bir ortam icin belirlenen FCC / IC radyasyon maruziyeti sinirlarina uygundur. Bu ekipman, radyator ile viicudunuz
arasinda en az 20 cm mesafe olacak sekilde kurulmali ve caligtinimalidir.

Uyumluluktan sorumlu tarafca agikga onaylanmayan herhangi bir degisikiik veya modifikasyon, kullanicini cihaz galistirma yetkisini
gegersiz kilabilir.

MODIFIKASYON: Bu cihazdaki herhangi bir degisiklik veya modifikasyon garantiyi gegersiz kilabilir.

UYUM BEYANI: Nimblefor Good, PBC. Bu belge e, radyo ekip tabaninin i 3
eder. AB uygunluk beyanimin tam metni su internet adresi P i i
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\WEEE STATEMENT: All of our products are marked with the WEEE symbol; this |nd|cates thal this pmduc\ ‘must NOT be disposed of with
other waste. Instead, it is the user's to dispose of their lectri by handing it over to an
approved re-processor or by sending itto Nimble's Program. For i i youre-waste
for recycling, Nimble or one of your local distrib
DECLARATION DE DEEE : Tous nos i és d bole DEEE ; cela indique q pmdml NE DO\T PAS étre éliminé avec
é dela ité i é déchets él les remettant

a un recyclage approuvé ou en les envoyant au programme de récupération technologique de Nimble. Pour plus dinformations sur
Tendroit ol vous pouvez envoyer vos déchets électroniques pour le recyclage, veuillez contacter Nimble ou Iun de vos distributeurs
locaux.

DICHIARAZIONE WEEE: Tutti i nostri prodotti sono contrassegnati con il simbolo WEEE; cio indica che questo prodotto NON DEVE essere
smaltito con alri rifiuti. £ responsabilita dell'utente smaltire i rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici consegnandoli a un riciclatore approvato o
inviandoli al Programma di Recupero Tecnologico di Nimble. Per ulteriori informazioni su dove inviare i tuoi rifiuti elettronici per il
riciclaggio, contatta Nimble o uno dei tuoi distributori locali.

WEEE- VERKLARING A anze pmducten zun gemarkeerd met het WEEE symboa\ dit geeft aan dat dit pmducl NIET mel ander afval mag
npl p

omh
verwerken door een goedgekemde verwerker of door het naar het Tech Recovery ngmm van Nimble te sturen. Voor meer informatie
over waar je je e-waste voor recycling kunt sturen, tact op met Nimble of een lokale distrib

DECLARACION WEEE: Todos nuestros productos estn marcados con el simbolo WEEE; esto indica que este producto NO debe ser
desechado con otros residuos. En su lugar, es responsabilidad del usuario deshacerse de sus residuos eléctricos y electronicos
entregandolos a un procesador aprobado o enviandolos al Programa de Recuperacion Tecnoldgica de Nimble. Para obtener mds
informacion sobre donde puede enviar sus residuos electronicos para reciclaje, pingase en contacto con Nimble o uno de sus
distribuidores locales.

DECLARACAO WEEE: Todos os nossos produtos estio marcados com o simbolo WEEE; isso indica que este produto NAQ deve ser
descartado com outros residuos. Em vez disso, é responsabilidade do usudrio descartar seus residuos elétricos e eletrinicos
entregando-os a um reprocessador aprovado ou enviando-os ao Programa de Recuperagdo Tecnoldgica da Nimble. Para obter mais
informagdes sobre onde vocé pode enviar seus residuos eletronicos para reciclagem, entre em contato com a Nimble ou um de seus
distribuidores locais.

3AIBIIEHIVIE WEEE: Bee Hawwu MpoAyKTb! UMeioT MapkiposKy WEEE; To yKasbisaeT Ha To, uTo 3ToT npoykT HE
HOMKeH yTWM3NPOBATLCA C APYTVIMIA OTXOFAMM. BIMECTO 3TOro NMOMb308aTeNs 06A3aH yTWIV3NPOBATH CBOM

OTXOfIbl ANEKTPUYECKOTO 1 P nepepas ux 8 y wwm
ofnpasns vx B [porpammy BoCCTaHOBAeHWA TexHonoruid Nimble. [nA nonyueHus AONONHUTENbHON
VHGOPMALIN O TOM, KyAa Bbl MOXeTe cson P oTXoAbl Ha noxanyiicra,

camxuTech ¢ NiMble U OBHIM 13 BaLLUX MECTHBIX AMCTPUBHIOTOPOB,

WEEE BEYANI: Tum driinlerimiz WEEE semboli ile isaretlenmistir; bu, bu Griiniin diger atiklarla birlikte atilmamasi gerektigini gosterir.
Bunun yerine, kullanicilann atik elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlanini onaylanmis bir geri doniistiriiciiye teslim ederek veya Nimble'in
Teknoloji Geri Kazanim Programina gondererek atiklanndan sorumlu bir sek\\de kunulma\an gerek\r Eallk\anmzl geri donstim igin
nereye gonderebileceginiz hakkinda daha fazla bilgi cin litfen Nimble vey: g
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